changes in interest rates over a one-year period to reflect impacts on profit or loss and
equity calculated on an annualized basis when the Company reprices its assets and
liabilities.  The assumptions are as follows:

a) All of the repriced or matured assets and liabilities within the one-year period are
assumed to be repriced or matured at the beginning of the relevant periods.

b) The interest rates parallel shifts in yield curves.

c) The portfolio of assets and liabilities has no other changes.

Based on the above assumptions, the Company’ s actual effects on the net interest
income/ equity due to the increase or decrease in interest rates may differ from the results
of this sensitivity analysis.

(Continued)

87

MSIG MINGTAI INSURANCE CO., LTD.

Notes to the Financial Statements

4) Weighted Price Index sensitivity analysis

The table below shows the effects on profits before tax and on equity if the Weighted

Price Index of the Taiwan Stock Exchange increases or decreases by 10% and the
Company assumes all other variables remain constant.

Changes in the

Weighted Price Index

Effects on profit

before tax Effects on equity

of the Taiwan Stock

Exchange

December 31,

2023

December 31,

2022

December 31,

2023

December 31,

2022

Increase by 10% - - 173,152 90,156

Decrease by 10% - - (173,152) (90,156)

5) Foreign exchange risk

a) The carrying amounts of the Company’ s financial instruments containing foreign
currency assets and liabilities at the reporting date are listed as below by currency.

December 31, 2023 December 31, 2022

Exchange
rate TWD Exchange rate TWD

Financial assets:

　Monetary items:

　　USD $ 30.71 3,112,801 30.71 2,473,177

　　JPN 0.22 9,467 0.23 6,935

　　CAD 23.20 11,982 22.67 56,253

　　HKD 3.93 2,023 3.94 2,011

$ 3,136,273 2,538,376

　Non- monetary items:

　　USD $ 30.71 1,134,695 30.71 1,105,224

　　CAD 23.20 18,848 22.67 20,294

$ 1,153,543 1,125,518

　Derivative financial instruments:

　　USD $ 30.71 54,371 30.71 19,455

Financial liabilities:

　Monetary items:

　　USD $ 30.71 38,347 30.71 85,118

　Derivative financial instruments:

　　USD $ - - 30.71 3,497

b) Foreign exchange sensitivity analysis

The table below shows an analysis to assess the impact of 3% fall in the exchange
rates of foreign currencies adjusted to incorporate the impacts of correlations of
these currencies to New Taiwan dollar. If these currencies appreciate 3%, the
effects on profits before tax and on equities will be opposite with the same amount.

(Continued)

88

MSIG MINGTAI INSURANCE CO., LTD.

Notes to the Financial Statements

Changes in Effects on profits before tax Effects on equity
Currency  Exchange rate December 31,

2023
December 31,

2022
December 31,

2023